

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18146/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4017/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4016/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4014/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4015/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2827/2013 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4502/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MOHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120030/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.120029/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.120032/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.120033/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matter stands adjourned for one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)