

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24299/2019

KESAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH
WITH
SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019 (IV-B)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120030/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 120033/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 148947/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 136434/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 148449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25793/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28771/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24299 and 24301/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019

Spare copy has been filed in respect of respondent No.1.
Notice be issued immediately.

Application filed for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 33 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

SLP(C) No. 25793/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28771/2019

Spare copy has been filed in respect of respondent No.1.
Notice be issued immediately.

Application filed for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.2 and 3 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar