

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42091/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1891/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1892/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 3073/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5698/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5699/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 87/2019 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 88/2019 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 89/2019 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 90/2019 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 91/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURESH CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH
THROUGH THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3464/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3465/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.24299 of 2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER