

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45376/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5214/2012 27-08-2019 in RARF No. 58/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KIRAN SINGHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.7626/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Boparai, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Aadil Boparai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with special leave petition (civil) diary no(s).
44846/2019 & Diary No. 45367/2019.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)