

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24299/2019

KESAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 571/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
 IA No. 120030/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 148947/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 136434/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 24301/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 148449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 25793/2019 (IV-B)
 SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No.181903/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.181906/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 28771/2019 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 77/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 2202-2211/2020 (IV-B)
 (IA No.3464/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.3465/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR
 Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28772-28777/2019

IA- 571/2020 is allowed.

The name of respondent No. 2 in SLP (Civil) No.28774/2019 and proforma respondent Nos.2 to 33 in SLP (Civil) No.28776/2019 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 28771/2019

IA- 77/2020 is allowed.

The names of proforma respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (Civil) No.28771/2019 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER