

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22351/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2687/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1799/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2708/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2689/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2063/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2692/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.2066/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5090/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.5212/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1691/2017 11-02-2019 in RFA No.5305/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 6300/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.5089/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5304/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.5204/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 6541/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.6957/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4478/2013 11-02-2019 in RFA No.5088/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1800/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.1801/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2681/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.2691/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 1804/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No.2154/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2806/2012 09-04-2019 in RARF No.46/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39674/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.39672/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.39675/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.39673/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22360/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42053/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.42052/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.42054/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.42055/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 34047/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.40366/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40369/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 34052/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.41722/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.41723/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution stand allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. Diary No. 22189 of 2019 and other
connected matters.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER7