

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8013-8014/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 401/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5422/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NASIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8015-8018/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 43352/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 13-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 43352/2020-application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in the third week of August, 2020.

Dasti in addition.

List alongwith SLP(C)(Dy.) No.22186 of 2019 and other connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER