

ITEM NO.2 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24299/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 449/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KESAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 15002/2021

IA No. 15002/2021 - STAY APPLICATION- only this application is listed

Date : 05-05-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Samota, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Pihal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bajpayee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR
Mr. P.C. Dhiman, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Kritya Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 15002/2021 IN SLP(C) No. 29489-29658/2019

After having heard learned counsel for the
Petitioner/applicant and on perusal of the application, we allow
the application for stay.

Consequently, until further orders, there would be stay
of the operation of the impugned judgment and Order passed by
the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)