

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3963/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 6612/2014 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 4480/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHAJAN SINGH & ANR.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87239/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87241/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.87242/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.87240/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.87243/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is condoned. Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2924-2925/2020.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)