

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40609/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 2686/2012 11-02-2019 in RFA No. 5213/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

VIJAY KUMAR DHAWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184395/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 11-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that all the connected matters being SLP [C] No.2924-25/2020 are listed for hearing on 12th August, 2025.

List the present Special Leave Petitions tomorrow i.e. on 12th August, 2025 along with SLP [C] Nos.2924-25/2020.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is permitted to serve the papers on learned counsel for the respondent.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR